
District Position First Name Last Name Mailing Address City State ZIP Email Phone

Chair David Robinson 1061 lantern Lane Columbia Falls MT 59912 firedog1307@gmail.com 406-471-1407

Trustee Julia Wiebelhaus 117 Adobe Dr Columbia Falls MT 59912 juliawiebelhaus@gmail.com 406-2700513

Trustee Steven Stahlberg 118 Mooring View Lane Columbia Falls MT 59903 steve@flatheadcpas.com 406-250-2132

Nick Purchio 103 Golf Terrace Bigfork MT 59911 nickpurchio@gmail.com 406-670-9464

Board Member Andrew Sliter 749 Mill Camp Rd Bigfork MT 59911 asliter@sliters.com 406-471-7751

Robert Borges 1395 Echo Lake Rd Bigfork MT 59911 bob.borgessr2913@gmail.com 707-478-4196

Treasurer Kathryn Dolesh 519 Apgar View Columbia Falls MT 59912 katydolesh@gmail.com 406-579-6559

Trustee Edwin Hawkins 79 Eden Court Columbia Falls MT 59912 boccechoach1@gmail.com 4068909380

Trustee Michael Woods Po Box 130018 Coram MT 59913 mhwdoc@yahoo.com 406-249-4494

Trustee Bradley Kuzmic PO Box 130433 Coram MT 59912 trakntaw338@gmail.com 406-471-9734

Trustee Rick Fetterhoff 282 El Rancho Rd Kalispell MT 59901 rickfetterhoff@yahoo.com 406-253-1792

Trustee Patrick Johnson 69 Meadowlark Dr Kalispell MT 59901 p.johnson1958@outlook.com 406-409-9571

BLANKENSHIP RURAL FIRE DISTRICT

COLUMBIA FALLS RURAL FIRE DISTRICT

CRESTON RURAL FIRE DISTRICT

2025 Special District Filings

BADROCK RURAL FIRE DISTRICT

BIGFORK RURAL FIRE DISTRICT

CORAM/WEST GLACIER RURAL FIRE DISTRICT

EVERGREEN RURAL FIRE DISTRICT

EAGLE RIDGE ESTATES COUNTY WATER/SEWER DISTRICT

EMERALD HEIGHTS HOA COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

ESSEX COUNTY WATER/SEWER DISTRICT

BIG MOUNTAIN FIRE DISTRICT
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Board Member Hilary Shirey Shepard 253 Steeles Dr Columbia Falls MT 59912 WORKPLAYLIVEMT@GMAIL.COM 406-253-7862

Board Member Jill Taber 24 Taber Lane Columbia Falls MT 59912 taber@aboutmontana.net 406-892-3722

Board Member Clarence Taber 24 Taber Lane Columbia Falls MT 59912 406-892-3722

Caitlyn Upchurch 89 Gordon Ave Columbia Falls MT 59912 faithupchurch98@gmail.com 406-270-0953

Marotz Brian 1752 Stag Lane Kalispell MT 59901 bmarotz2007@gmail.com 406-871-5947

Board Member Linda McDevitt 1712 Bison Dr Kalispell MT 59901

Vice President Heidi Miller 40 Hillcrest Dr Kalispell MT 59901 rumblepeak@gmail.com 406-871-1806

Board of Directors Theresa (Teri) Bussey 37 Hillcrest Dr Kalispell MT 59901 terribussey@hotmail.com 406-212-4720

Treasurer Amanda Roop 195 Lakeshore Dr Kalispell MT 59901 aroop357@gmail.com

Trustee Brian Dodge 1186 Homesteaders Way Marion MT 59925 bdodge@marionfd.org 4065648380

Trustee Aarron Jones PO Box 1364 Marion MT 59925 jonesfamilytraditions@gmail.com 406-261-4719

FLATHEAD COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 (EVERGREEN WATER)

FLATHEAD COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 101 (COLUMBIA HEIGHTS) 

GLACIER RANCH COUNTY WATER/SEWER DISTRICT

LAKE SHORE HEIGHTS COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

GREEN TREE MEADOWS COUNTY WATER/SEWER DISTRICT

GREENACRES COUNTY WATER/SEWER DISTRICT

HAPPY VALLEY AREA B COUNTY WATER/SEWER

MARION RURAL FIRE DISTRICT

HUNGRY HORSE RURAL FIRE DISTRICT 



District Position First Name Last Name Mailing Address City State ZIP Email Phone

2025 Special District Filings

Trustee Kyle Thompson PO Box 260127 Martin City MT 59926 kylet1609@gmail.com 406-270-6241

Trustee Edward Benton PO Box 260448 Martin City MT 59926

Trustee Connie Strey PO Box 260207 Martin City MT 59926 soaring_582@hotmail.com 406-890-0020

Trustee Tom Meskimen 445 1st Ave N Martin City MT 59926 jdmeskimen@live.com 406-890-0652

Donna Briggs PO Box 162 Olney MT 59927 BRIGGSDONNA44@GMAIL.COM

Trustee Wendy Hubbard PO box 143 Olney MT 59927 wendyhubbard88@gmail.com 406-890-3199

Board Member Christopher Magers 14 Panoramic Dr Kalispell MT 59901 BR6CMAGERS@GMAIL.COM 406-260-0148

President Patricia Peck 645 Latigo Lane Bigfork MT 59911 glassslipper4me@yahoo.com 406-250-6679

Board Member Gustin Martel 698 Latigo Lane Bigfork MT 59911 gustin.martel@yahoo.com 701-471-2282

Board Member Stacy Crouch 652 Latigo Lane Bigfork MT 59910 ts1993july@gmail.com 9168727932

PANORAMIC MTN RIVER HEIGHTS COUNTY WATER/SEWER DISTRICT

MEADOW LAKE COUNTY WATER/SEWER DITRICT

PLEASANT VIEW HOMESITES COUNTY WATER/SEWER DISTRICT

RANCH COUNTY WATER/SEWER DISTRICT

SMITH LAKE VISTA COUNTY WATER/SEWER DISTRICT

OLNEY RURAL FIRE DISTRICT

MEADOW HILLS COUNTY WATER/SEWER DISTRICT

MARTIN CITY RURAL FIRE DISTRICT
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Trustee Marvin Berg PO Box 7844 Kalispell MT 59904 nordski402@gmail.com 406-755-8256

Trustee Rod Gillman 1385 Rogers Lane Kila MT 59920 rod.gillman@gmail.com 406-253-9713

Trustee John Sollars 1332 Creekside Dr Kalispell MT 59900 kilajack26@gmail.com 406-250-2463

Trustee Charles Johnson Po Box 201 Kila MT 59920 haskell@centurytel.net 406-755-3311

Richard Kinkel 60 Dodd Ave Somers MT 59932 rickkinkel31@gmail.com 406-407-1587

Trustee David Hayes 1088 Majestic View Ln Kalispell MT 59901 ddh27@centytel.net 406-253-1756

Trustee Chelsey Spence 283 Lakeview Drive Lakeside MT 59922 chelseymiller@gmail.com 406-897-4504

Trustee Charles Pesola 626 14th St E Kalispell MT 59901 charles@pesolanic.com 406-270-7885

Trustee Christopher Algeo 244 Roaring Creek Rd Whitefish MT 59937 christopheralgeo@icloud.com 406-249-3225

Trustee Thomas Moran Po Box 5030 Whitefish MT 59937 tamoran2222@gmail.com 406-862-6353

Last Updated 02/11/2025

WHITEFISH FIRE SERVICE AREA 

WAPITI ACRES COUNTY WATER/SEWER DISTRICT

WHITEFISH COUNTY WATER/SEWER DISTRICT

STILLWATER COUNTY WATER/SEWER DISTRICT

WEST VALLEY RURAL FIRE DISTRICT

SMITH VALLEY RURAL FIRE DISTRICT

SOMERS RURAL FIRE DISTRICT

SOUTH KALISPELL RURAL FIRE DISTRICT


